Organization Name

Addison County Community Action Group, dba HOPE
Addison County Relocalization Network
Age Well

All Brains Belong VT Inc

Arlington area childcare inc.

Ascutney Mountain Audubon Society

Aunt Dot's Place

Bennington Coalition for the Homeless
Bethel Area Food Shelf

Bonnyvale Environmental Education Center
Boys and Girls Club of Burlington

Branches Pregnancy Resource Center
Brattleboro Museum

Brookfield Community Partnership
Burlington Supportive Housing Initiatives
Cabot Arts, Inc.

Camels Hump Little League

Camp Kesem

Camp Knock Knock

Carlos G Otis Health Care Center Inc dba Grace Cottage Family Health & Hospital
Central Vermont Adult Basic

Central Vermont Chamber Music Festival
Central Vermont Council on Aging
Champlain Adaptive Mounted Program (CHAMP)
Church of the Good Shepherd

Circus Smirkus

City of Montpelier Parks Department
Clarina Howard Nichols Center

Common Roots

Community Engagement Lab

Community Health Centers of Burlington
Connecticut Valley Addiction Recovery, Inc
Connecting Cultures

Conscious Homestead

COVER Home Repair

Craftsbury Public Library

Creative Preschool Inc.

Empty Arms Vermont

Enosburgh Public Library

Eric Douglas Dettenreider Memorial Fund
Ethiopian Community Development Council Inc
Fairbanks Museum & Planetarium

Fairlee Community Arts

Generator, Inc.

Green Mountain Farm-to-School, Inc.
Green Mountain Habitat for Humanity
Green Mountain Mobile Therapy Inc
HANDS (Helping and Nurturing Diverse Seniors)
Hardwick Area Food Pantry

Heritage Winooski Mill Museum

Highgate Library and Community Center
Hiland Hall Gardens

Hilltop Montessori School

HOPE Works

Intervale Center

Jenna's Promise

JUMP

Kishka Gallery & Library

Lamoille Community House

Lamoille Neighbors,Inc

Leland and Gray Union Middle and High School
Little Patakha

Project Name

Addressing Food Insecurity in Addison County

Shares for the Addison County Farmacy Program

March for Meals

Community Health Education Fair

Camp enriching our Curosity for all

Herricks Cove Wildlife Festival - 5 May 2024

Food Distribution Programs

Guest Needs Fund

Bethel Area Food Shelf - food procurement

Expanding Access to Little Explorers Program

The Early Promise Program

Basement Renovation

Head Start with Art 2024-25

Brookfield Community Partnership Series of Community Events 2024
Supportive Assistance for Basic Needs

The Cabot Village 12th Night Celebration

Camels Hump Little League

Camp Kesem at the University of Vermont

Camp Knock Knock

Transportation Assistance Fund for Patients

Adult Education and Literacy Programs in Central Vermont
Central Vermont Chamber Music Festival

Technology Training for Older Adults

Proposal to Purchase a Therapy Horse

Pie to the Rescue fundraising dinner for Central VT flood relief
Circus Smirkus Roadshow

Feast Farm's Next Chapter

Lamoille County Pride Event

Promoting Food Security and Building Food Independence
The Montpelier Bridges Project

Survival Fund for Homeless Community Members
MindFULL Recovery

Connecting Cultures Emergency Fund

Conscious Homestead

COVER'’s Winter Warmth and Energy Savings Project
Floodproofing the Library Basement

Lending Library of All-Weather Gear for Young Children
Remembrance Night for Pregnancy & Infant Loss 2024
Community Read & Refuel Station

EDD Adaptive Sports Programs for Athletes with Disabilities
Weaving In: ECDC-MCCVT Group Sewing Program
Matsinger Forest Trail Building

2024 Summer Music Series

Rental Subsidy for Window Dressers at Generator

Nourishing Vermont’s Northeast Kingdom Communities With Local Food Over the Holidays

Essential Tools Replacement

Accessible Youth Mental Health & Social Emotional Skills

Season's Eatings

Hardwick Area Food Pantry General Support: Rising Need in the NEK

Stitch Together 2025

Highgate Community Food Project

Cultivating Community: A Farm to School Program

Makers-Woodworking Space Project for Kindergarteners

Ensuring Effective Advocacy for Survivors of Sexual Violence on our 24/7 Hotline
Gleaning and Food Access 2024

Pathway to Recovery Activities Fund

The Joint Urban Ministry (JUMP) Caring for Our Community

Kishka Outsider Art Fair Participation

Consultant for Capacity and Efficiency Building for the Lamoille Community House
It Takes a Community

Oral Health Initiative for At-Risk Youth

Vermont for Little Vermonters

Amount Awarded Organization City

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$500.00

$750.00

$1,500.00
$500.00

$500.00

$3,000.00
$600.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

$2,000.00
$500.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00

Middlebury
Bristol
Colchester
Montpelier
Arlington
Springfield
Essex
Bennington
Bethel
Brattleboro
Burlington
Brattleboro
Brattleboro
Brookfield
Burlington
Cabot
Richmond
Burlington
Burlington
Townshend
Barre
Braintree
Barre
South Hero
Barre
Greensboro
Montpelier
Morrisville
South Burlington
Montpelier
Burlington
Windsor
Burlington
Winooski

White River Junction
Craftsbury Common

South Strafford
Williston
Enosburg Falls
Williston
Brattleboro

St. Johnsbury
Fairlee
Burlington
Newport
Williston
Burlington
Burlington
Hardwick
Winooski
Highgate Center
North Bennington
Brattleboro
Burlington
Burlington
Johnson
Burlington
Hartford

HYDE PARK
Hyde Park
Townshend
Jericho



Organization Name

Living Well Group

Lucy's House for the Prevention of Homeless Pets
Lund

Lunenburg Gilman and Concord Senior Citizens, Inc.
Mad River Valley Interfaith Council

Maple Roots Festival

Maquam Bay of Missisquoi Inc

McIndoes Academy Community Center

Milton Artists' Guild

Montpelier Alive

Montpelier Chamber Orchestra

Morristown Recreation

Mount Mansfield Villages

MRPS Partners in Education Corporation - Boosters
Neighbors in Action

NEK-Central EMG/VMC Chapter

New England Kurn Hattin Homes

New England Youth Theatre

North Country Hospital & Health Center, Inc.
Northeast Disabled Athletic Association
Norwich Community Collaborative Inc.

Our Community Cares Camp, Inc.

Parks Place Community Resource Center
Partners In Adventure

Peace Jam

Pittsford Food Shelf

Reading-West Windsor Aging in Place
Reinbow Riding Center

Renita Marshall Helping Hands Foundation
revere youth in action

Rich Earth Institute

Roxbury Roots & Vermont Farm and Forest School
RSVP & the Volunteer Center Rutland County
Rutland Community Cupboard, Executive Director
Sharing Housing Inc.

Sharon PTO, Inc

Slate Valley Cares

Slate Valley Unified Union School District
Sleep in Heavenly Peace, Inc.

Spring Hill School

Springfield Area Parent Child Center
Springfield Family Center, Inc.

Stepping Stones Preschool

Stockbridge Community Meals

Stone Valley Arts

Strafford Community Nurse

Stratton Foundation

Sustainable Woodstock

The Carving Studio and Sculpture Center
The Current - A Center for Contemporary Art
The Dandelion Housing Project

The DREAM Program, Inc.

The Fairfield Community Center Association
The Hatch (DBA HatchSpace)

The Mentoring Project of the Upper Valley
The Merrymac Farm Sanctuary

The Outpost Foundation Inc

The Thompson Senior Center

The Upper Missisquoi and Trout River Wild and Scenic Committee

Town of Rochester, Vt
Turning Point Center of Addison County, Inc.
Turning Point of Windham County

Project Name

Living Well Group Summer Garden Upgrade Project

Pet Food Support in Rural Communities

Early Childhood Education Playground Equipment

Meals on Wheels Meal Trays

The Mad Rlver Valley Interfaith Council (MRVIC)

The 4th Annual Maple Roots Festival

Fighting Food Insecurity in our Tribe and Community 2024

Music Appreciation Workshop Series

Social Sundays - Free Art Classes for Kids/Families

July 3rd Festival

We Shall Overcome: MLK, Jr. Commemorative Concert in Montpelier, VT
Summer Camp Staff Trainig

Mt Mansfield Villages

2024 Montpelier Fall Festival

Food Share Program

NEK-Central Community Giving Gardens

Family Support Fund

Visiting Artist Support for NEYT Youth Education Programs

11th Annual Moonlight Ball to Benefit New Mammography Equipment for Radiology
NDAA Kayaking for All

Norwich Grange Hall Revitalization

Camp Unity: Building Bridges for a Just Tomorrow (General Support)
Back to School Bash

Partners In Adventure Summer Camp 2024

Peace Jam

PITTSFORD FOOD SHELF

Reading-West Windsor Aging in Place Community Wellness Nurse
Therapeutic Horsemanship

Return to School Clothing & Supplies

Feliz Corazon Farms

ECO AmeriCorps Service Member Cost Sharing Requirement Support
Roxbury Roots Community Suppers

One-2-One

Stock the Cupboard

Video to SHIFT the Conversation on Sharing Housing

Sharon PTO Winter Gear Project: Warm Feet, Warm Hearts

Food Security for Special Diets

Snack Sack

No Kid Sleeps on the Floor In Out Town! VT-Chittenden Chapter 2024
Rehabilitation of Spring Hill School Outdoor Learning Space
Advancing equity through education and a client advisory council
Reducing Childhood Hunger

Grafton Nature

Stockbridge Community Meals

Support for Our After School Children's Classes and Programs
Strafford Community Nurse Program

Experiential Learning

General Support

The 2024 Stone Bench Project

The Current 2024 Summer Arts Education Tuition Assistance and Family Programs
Building Tiny Houses for Vermonters in Need

Camp DREAM Campership Summer 2024

Community Meals at the Fairfield Community Center

HatchSpace Youth Build Summer Camps

The Mentoring Project of the Upper Valley

Fall Feed Fundraiser

Outpost Fellows

The Thompson Senior Center Building Renovation and Expansion Project
UMATR to Your Local Rivers: A Story Through Film

Town Office AED

Queerly Beloved

Healing Through Acupuncture

Amount Awarded Organization City

$500.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$750.00

$1,800.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,500.00
$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$800.00

$1,000.00
$500.00

$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

Burlington
Essex Junction
So. Burlington
Gilman
Waitsfield
Montpelier
Swanton
Mcindoe Falls
Milton
Montpelier
Montpelier
Morristown
Underhill Center
Montpelier
Cabot
Newport
Westminster
Brattleboro
Newport
Burlington
Norwich
Richmond
Bellows Falls
Essex
Wilnooski
Pittsford
Brownsville
Shrewsbury
BARRE
boston
Brattleboro
Roxbury
Rutland
Rutland

East Dummerston
Sharon

Fair Haven
Fair Haven
Pocatello
Waitsfield
North Springfield
Springfield
Proctorsville
STOCKBRIDGE
Poultney
Strafford
Stratton Mountain
Woodstock
West Rutland
Stowe
Worcester
Winooski

East Fairfield
Brattleboro
Bradford
Charlotte
North Bennington
Woodstock
East Berkshire
Rochester
Middlebury
Brattleboro



Organization Name

TURNmusic

Twin Pines Housing

Twin Pines Housing

Twin States Network

Under the Wings Respite House & Community Youth Outreach
United Immigrant & Refugee Communities of VT, INC.
United Methodist Church of Rutland Vermont Inc,
United Way Rutland County

Upper Valley Land Trust

UVM Medical Center Department of Infectious Disease
Vermont Association for the Blind and Visually Impaired
Vermont Council of Teachers of Mathematics

Vermont Donor Milk Center

Vermont Farmers Food Center

Vermont Public Theater

Vital Partnerships

Viva El Sabor

Waterbury Area MakerSphere Inc.

We RH.O.P.E., Inc

Welcome Home Initative

Willing Hands Enterprises

Windsor County Mentors

Winston Prouty Center for Child and Family Development
Women's Freedom Center

Youth First Mentoring

Youth Lobby

Project Name

TURNyouth 2024-2025

Twin Pines Resident Supportive Services

Twin Pines Supportive Services End of Year Events

Additional Support Groups and Financial Education Series

BUILDING BETTER YOUTH FOR SUCCESSFUL EDUCATION

UIRC Service Coordination Program

Data-Driven Community Impact

UWRC Welcome to Winter

Improving Infrastructure at Brookmead Food Pantry Garden

Medicine Clinic Food Shelf

SMART Device Training Program

Statewide Math Fair

Outreach Expansion

Farmacy Project

The Benefits of Being An Octopus New Play Premiere Benefit for Housing and Food Insecurity in VT
Windham County Program for Supporting Families with Autism for a community survey
Fiesta 2025

The River of Light Lantern Parade in Waterbury

2024 Upper Valley Youth Wellness Retreat

Welcome Home Initiative

Food Security Garden Kiosks

Vermont school mentoring

Parenting Supports at Winston Prouty

"Uprise!" Training - creating safety in communities free from gender-based violence
Vermont Culture and Heritage Day Trip Fund

Rally for the Planet

Amount Awarded Organization City

$500.00
$750.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$800.00
$2,000.00
$600.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,900.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

Waterbury
White River Junction
White River Junction
St. Johnsbury
Morrisville
Burlington
Rutland

Rutland
Hanover
Burlington
South Burlington
Bristol

Essex Junction
Rutland

Dorset
Brattleboro
Addison
Waterbury
Chester

St. Albans
Norwich
Windsor
Brattleboro
Brattleboro
Montpelier
Montpelier
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