Project Name		Organization City
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Middlebury
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Bristol
		Colchester
		Montpelier
Camp enriching our Curosity for all	\$500.00	Arlington
Herricks Cove Wildlife Festival - 5 May 2024	\$1,000.00	Springfield
Food Distribution Programs	\$1,000.00	Essex
Guest Needs Fund	\$1,000.00	Bennington
Bethel Area Food Shelf - food procurement	\$1,000.00	Bethel
Expanding Access to Little Explorers Program	\$2,000.00	Brattleboro
The Early Promise Program	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Basement Renovation	\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
Head Start with Art 2024-25	\$2,000.00	Brattleboro
Brookfield Community Partnership Series of Community Events 2024	\$1,000.00	Brookfield
		Burlington
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Cabot
		Richmond
		Burlington
		Burlington
·		Townshend
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	Barre
· · ·		Braintree
		Barre
9:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		South Hero
<u> </u>		Barre
		Greensboro
·		Montpelier
•		Morrisville
		South Burlington
	•	Montpelier
•		Burlington
·	•	Windsor
Connecting Cultures Emergency Fund		Burlington
Conscious Homestead		Winooski
COVER's Winter Warmth and Energy Savings Project	\$1,500.00	White River Junction
Floodproofing the Library Basement	\$1,000.00	Craftsbury Common
Lending Library of All-Weather Gear for Young Children	\$1,500.00	South Strafford
Remembrance Night for Pregnancy & Infant Loss 2024	\$1,000.00	Williston
Community Read & Refuel Station	\$2,000.00	Enosburg Falls
EDD Adaptive Sports Programs for Athletes with Disabilities	\$1,000.00	Williston
Weaving In: ECDC-MCCVT Group Sewing Program	\$500.00	Brattleboro
	\$1,000.00	St. Johnsbury
<u> </u>		Fairlee
		Burlington
		Newport
		Williston
·		Burlington
		Burlington
		Hardwick
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Winooski
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Highgate Center
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		North Bennington
		Brattleboro
,		Burlington
		Burlington
		Johnson
	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Kishka Outsider Art Fair Participation		Hartford
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$2,000.00	HYDE PARK
It Takes a Community	\$2,000.00	Hyde Park
Oral Health Initiative for At-Risk Youth	\$1,000.00	Townshend
Vermont for Little Vermonters	\$2,000.00	Jericho
	Addressing Food Insecurity in Addison County Shares for the Addison County Farmacy Program March for Meals Community Health Education Fair Camp enriching our Curosity for all Herricks Cove Wildlife Festival - 5 May 2024 Food Distribution Programs Guest Needs Fund Bethel Area Food Shelf - food procurement Expanding Access to Little Explorers Program The Early Promise Program Basement Renovation Head Start with Art 2024-25 Brookfield Community Partnership Series of Community Events 2024 Supportive Assistance for Basic Needs The Cabot Village 12th Night Celebration Camels Hump Little League Camp Kesem at the University of Vermont Camp Knock Knock Transportation Assistance Fund for Patients Adult Education and Literacy Programs in Central Vermont Central Vermont Chamber Music Festival Technology Training for Older Adults Proposal to Purchase a Therapy Horse Pie to the Rescue fundrasing dinner for Central VT flood relief Circus Smirkus Roadshow Feast Farm's Next Chapter Lamoille County Pride Event Promoting Food Security and Building Food Independence The Montpelier Bridges Project Survival Fund for Homeless Community Members MindFULL Recovery Connecting Cultures Emergency Fund Conscious Homestead COVER's Winter Warmth and Energy Savings Project Floodproofing the Library Basement Lending Library of All-Westher Gear for Young Children Remembrance Night for Pregnancy & Infant Loss 2024 Community Read & Reduel Station EDD Adaptive Sports Programs for Athletes with Disabilities Weaving In: ECDC-MCCVT Group Sewing Program Matsinger Forest Trail Building 2024 Summer Music Series Rental Subsidy for Window Dressers at Generator Nourishing Vermont's Northeast Kingdom Communities With Local Food Over the Holidays Essential Tools Replacement Accessible Youth Mental Health & Social Emotional Skills Season's Eatings Hardwick Area Food Pantry General Support: Rising Need in the NEK Stitch Together 2025 Highgate Community Food Project Cultivating Community: A Farm to School Program Makers-Woodworking Spase Project for Kindergarten	Addressing Food Insecurity in Addison County Shares for the Addison County Farmacy Program

Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded	Organization City
Living Well Group	Living Well Group Summer Garden Upgrade Project	\$500.00	Burlington
Lucy's House for the Prevention of Homeless Pets	Pet Food Support in Rural Communities	\$1,000.00	Essex Junction
Lund	Early Childhood Education Playground Equipment	\$1,000.00	So. Burlington
Lunenburg Gilman and Concord Senior Citizens, Inc.	Meals on Wheels Meal Trays	\$2,500.00	Gilman
Mad River Valley Interfaith Council	The Mad River Valley Interfaith Council (MRVIC)	\$1,000.00	Waitsfield
Maple Roots Festival	The 4th Annual Maple Roots Festival	\$500.00	Montpelier
Maquam Bay of Missisquoi Inc	Fighting Food Insecurity in our Tribe and Community 2024	\$2,000.00	Swanton
McIndoes Academy Community Center	Music Appreciation Workshop Series	\$1,000.00	Mcindoe Falls
Milton Artists' Guild		\$500.00	
	Social Sundays - Free Art Classes for Kids/Families	•	Milton
Montpelier Alive	July 3rd Festival	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
Montpelier Chamber Orchestra	We Shall Overcome: MLK, Jr. Commemorative Concert in Montpelier, VT	\$1,500.00	Montpelier
Morristown Recreation	Summer Camp Staff Trainig	\$2,000.00	Morristown
Mount Mansfield Villages	Mt Mansfield Villages	\$1,000.00	Underhill Center
MRPS Partners in Education Corporation - Boosters	2024 Montpelier Fall Festival	\$500.00	Montpelier
Neighbors in Action	Food Share Program	\$2,000.00	Cabot
NEK-Central EMG/VMC Chapter	NEK-Central Community Giving Gardens	\$2,000.00	Newport
New England Kurn Hattin Homes	Family Support Fund	\$1,500.00	Westminster
New England Youth Theatre	Visiting Artist Support for NEYT Youth Education Programs	\$750.00	Brattleboro
North Country Hospital & Health Center, Inc.	11th Annual Moonlight Ball to Benefit New Mammography Equipment for Radiology	\$1,800.00	Newport
Northeast Disabled Athletic Association	NDAA Kayaking for All	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Norwich Community Collaborative Inc.	Norwich Grange Hall Revitalization	\$1,500.00	Norwich
Our Community Cares Camp, Inc.	Camp Unity: Building Bridges for a Just Tomorrow (General Support)	\$1,000.00	Richmond
Parks Place Community Resource Center	Back to School Bash	\$500.00	Bellows Falls
Partners In Adventure	Partners In Adventure Summer Camp 2024	\$1,000.00	Essex
Peace Jam	Peace Jam	\$500.00	Wlnooski
Pittsford Food Shelf	PITTSFORD FOOD SHELF	\$1,500.00	Pittsford
Reading-West Windsor Aging in Place	Reading-West Windsor Aging in Place Community Wellness Nurse	\$1,000.00	Brownsville
Reinbow Riding Center	Therapeutic Horsemanship	\$2,000.00	Shrewsbury
Renita Marshall Helping Hands Foundation	Return to School Clothing & Supplies	\$1,000.00	BARRE
revere youth in action	Feliz Corazon Farms	\$1,000.00	boston
Rich Earth Institute	ECO AmeriCorps Service Member Cost Sharing Requirement Support	\$500.00	Brattleboro
Roxbury Roots & Vermont Farm and Forest School	Roxbury Roots Community Suppers	\$1,500.00	Roxbury
RSVP & the Volunteer Center Rutland County	One-2-One	\$1,500.00	Rutland
Rutland Community Cupboard, Executive Director	Stock the Cupboard	\$2,000.00	Rutland
Sharing Housing Inc.	Video to SHIFT the Conversation on Sharing Housing	\$500.00	East Dummerston
Sharon PTO, Inc	Sharon PTO Winter Gear Project: Warm Feet, Warm Hearts	\$500.00	Sharon
Slate Valley Cares	Food Security for Special Diets	\$1,000.00	Fair Haven
Slate Valley Unified Union School District	Snack Sack	\$2,000.00	Fair Haven
		\$2,000.00	Pocatello
Sleep in Heavenly Peace, Inc.	No Kid Sleeps on the Floor In Out Town! VT-Chittenden Chapter 2024		
Spring Hill School	Rehabilitation of Spring Hill School Outdoor Learning Space	\$1,000.00	Waitsfield
Springfield Area Parent Child Center	Advancing equity through education and a client advisory council	\$500.00	North Springfield
Springfield Family Center, Inc.	Reducing Childhood Hunger	\$1,500.00	Springfield
Stepping Stones Preschool	Grafton Nature	\$500.00	Proctorsville
Stockbridge Community Meals	Stockbridge Community Meals	\$500.00	STOCKBRIDGE
Stone Valley Arts	Support for Our After School Children's Classes and Programs	\$1,000.00	Poultney
Strafford Community Nurse	Strafford Community Nurse Program	\$1,500.00	Strafford
Stratton Foundation	Experiential Learning	\$1,000.00	Stratton Mountain
Sustainable Woodstock	General Support	\$500.00	Woodstock
The Carving Studio and Sculpture Center	The 2024 Stone Bench Project	\$1,000.00	West Rutland
The Current - A Center for Contemporary Art	The Current 2024 Summer Arts Education Tuition Assistance and Family Programs	\$2,000.00	Stowe
The Dandelion Housing Project	Building Tiny Houses for Vermonters in Need	\$1,000.00	Worcester
The DREAM Program, Inc.	Camp DREAM Campership Summer 2024	\$2,000.00	Winooski
The Fairfield Community Center Association	Community Meals at the Fairfield Community Center	\$2,000.00	East Fairfield
The Hatch (DBA HatchSpace)	HatchSpace Youth Build Summer Camps	\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
The Mentoring Project of the Upper Valley	The Mentoring Project of the Upper Valley	\$1,000.00	Bradford
The Merrymac Farm Sanctuary	Fall Feed Fundraiser	\$800.00	Charlotte
The Outpost Foundation Inc	Outpost Fellows	\$1,000.00	North Bennington
The Thompson Senior Center	The Thompson Senior Center Building Renovation and Expansion Project	\$500.00	Woodstock
The Upper Missisquoi and Trout River Wild and Scenic Committee	UMATR to Your Local Rivers: A Story Through Film	\$2,000.00	East Berkshire
Town of Rochester, Vt	Town Office AED	\$1,500.00	Rochester
Turning Point Center of Addison County, Inc.	Queerly Beloved	\$1,000.00	Middlebury
Turning Point of Windham County	Healing Through Acupuncture	\$500.00	Brattleboro
Turning Form of Windriam County	Healing Through Acupuncture	φ300.00	Dialliebolo

Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded	Organization City
TURNmusic	TURNyouth 2024-2025	\$500.00	Waterbury
Twin Pines Housing	Twin Pines Resident Supportive Services	\$750.00	White River Junction
Twin Pines Housing	Twin Pines Supportive Services End of Year Events	\$2,000.00	White River Junction
Twin States Network	Additional Support Groups and Financial Education Series	\$1,500.00	St. Johnsbury
Under the Wings Respite House & Community Youth Outreach	BUILDING BETTER YOUTH FOR SUCCESSFUL EDUCATION	\$2,000.00	Morrisville
United Immigrant & Refugee Communities of VT, INC.	UIRC Service Coordination Program	\$1,500.00	Burlington
United Methodist Church of Rutland Vermont Inc,	Data-Driven Community Impact	\$800.00	Rutland
United Way Rutland County	UWRC Welcome to Winter	\$2,000.00	Rutland
Upper Valley Land Trust	Improving Infrastructure at Brookmead Food Pantry Garden	\$600.00	Hanover
UVM Medical Center Department of Infectious Disease	Medicine Clinic Food Shelf	\$1,000.00	Burlington
Vermont Association for the Blind and Visually Impaired	SMART Device Training Program	\$500.00	South Burlington
Vermont Council of Teachers of Mathematics	Statewide Math Fair	\$500.00	Bristol
Vermont Donor Milk Center	Outreach Expansion	\$500.00	Essex Junction
Vermont Farmers Food Center	Farmacy Project	\$2,000.00	Rutland
Vermont Public Theater	The Benefits of Being An Octopus New Play Premiere Benefit for Housing and Food Insecurity in VT	\$1,000.00	Dorset
Vital Partnerships	Windham County Program for Supporting Families with Autism for a community survey	\$500.00	Brattleboro
Viva El Sabor	Fiesta 2025	\$1,900.00	Addison
Waterbury Area MakerSphere Inc.	The River of Light Lantern Parade in Waterbury	\$1,000.00	Waterbury
We R H.O.P.E., Inc	2024 Upper Valley Youth Wellness Retreat	\$1,000.00	Chester
Welcome Home Initative	Welcome Home Initiative	\$2,000.00	St. Albans
Willing Hands Enterprises	Food Security Garden Kiosks	\$500.00	Norwich
Windsor County Mentors	Vermont school mentoring	\$500.00	Windsor
Winston Prouty Center for Child and Family Development	Parenting Supports at Winston Prouty	\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
Women's Freedom Center	"Uprise!" Training - creating safety in communities free from gender-based violence	\$750.00	Brattleboro
Youth First Mentoring	Vermont Culture and Heritage Day Trip Fund	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
Youth Lobby	Rally for the Planet	\$1,000.00	Montpelier